

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1686 OF 2025**

**M/s. Gadade Industries, Sangli Thr. Partner ....APPELLANT**

**Vishal Tukaram Gadade**

**V/S**

**E. S. I. Corporation, Pune Thr. The Assistant ....RESPONDENT**

**Director**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11114 OF 2025**

**In**

**First Appeal 1686 OF 2025**

**M/s. Gadade Industries, Sangli Thr. Partner ....PETITIONER**

**Vishal Tukaram Gadade**

**V/S**

**E. S. I. Corporation, Pune Thr. The Assistant ....RESPONDENT**

**Director**

**ABHISHEK INGALE A/W PARTH PITAMBARE FOR**

**APPELLANT**

**NONE FOR RESPONDENT**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE**

**J**

**DATE : 16th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**