

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11116 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1702 OF 2025

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11112 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1685 OF 2025

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11114 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1686 OF 2025

M/s. Gadade Industries,  
Sangli Through Partner Vishal T. Gadade...Applicant/Appellant  
V/s  
E. S. I. Corporation, Pune  
Through The Assistant Director ....Respondent

\*\*\*

Mr. Abhishek Ingale a/w Mr. Parth Pitambare for the Appellant.  
Mr. Anand Kulkarni (through V.C) a/w. V.S. Kupawade for the Respondent.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Kulkarni, learned counsel for the Respondent submits that he has instructions to appear for Respondent – ESI Corporation in above three appeals and he undertakes to file Vakalatnama within one week from today.
2. Stand over to 26.03.2026 for further consideration.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**