

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11116 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 1702 OF 2025

M/s. Gadade Industries, Sangli Thr. PartnerPETITIONER

Vishal Tukaram Gadade

V/S

E. S. I. Corporation, Pune Thr. The AssistantRESPONDENT

Director

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11114 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 1686 OF 2025

M/s. Gadade Industries, Sangli Thr. PartnerPETITIONER

Vishal Tukaram Gadade

V/S

E. S. I. Corporation, Pune Thr. The AssistantRESPONDENT

Director

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11112 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 1685 OF 2025

M/s. Gadade Industries, Sangli Thr. PartnerPETITIONER

Vishal Tukaram Gadade

V/S

E. S. I. Corporation, Pune Thr. The AssistantRESPONDENT
Director

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 23/04/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)